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ORGANIZATIONS

met
There was an 0dd Fellows Lodge that,on the second story of the

school house. No records of this group can now be found.
wagr Berweep THE Stares
After the G4vil-Wer, the Confederate Veterans were organized and
were active. They held regular reunions and many from here attended.
The women joined the United Daughters of the Confederacy and main-
tained their loyalty to those who fought for the Cause. They kept

scrap books and raised money for monuments and maintained records of

those who had fought for the Confederacy.
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Me ¢eo
THE BEAESK FAMILIES

Inman has been blessed with the presence of many fine black families.
To name some of these there are the Forts, the Prayors, the Carltons,
the Hands, the Gays, the Hunnicutts, the Whitakers, the Coggins,
the .Grooms, the Tom Westmorelands, the Brooks, and‘th% Joe Porch family,
There are two local lodges: The U & A Lodge, a bﬁrial society,
bought land from Dr, Welden in 1906, Its purpose was to take care of
the sick and help bury the dead. Homer Brooks is president.
Bright Hope Lodge #465, Free Ancient and Accepted Yorkright
Masons was organized in 1974 with Homer Brooks as worshipful master,
Their main purpose is to take care of the sick, help bury the dead, and

to help worthy brothers in distress,
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OTHeL
ON THE BARKER S IDE

All has not been love and gentleness in Inman throughout the
years, There were two men who lived here who were especially rough
characters, particularly when they were drinking. Many of the ladies
would cross the street rather than meet up with them. It is said
that one of them slashed a man's throat for no cause as he was leav-
ing the grocery store. Fortunately, Dr. Chambers came along and was
able to save the man's life,.

There have been other incidents when persons were shot and killed

in cold blood and the perpetrators were not brought to justice.



Persons who received land grants in the vicinity of Inman:

5th District

LL
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43
Ly
4s

Name
Edward Lee

Vardy Bonds

John Jones.

Ervine Bullock
Needham Gann's orphans
John Wilson

James Willis' orphans

Drury Banks

“William B, Munder

John Garnett

John B, Binion

John Kelly

William McBride
Elizabeth Saxon, widow
Juriah Harris

Jacob Early

John Overton
Alexander Fraser
Ezekiel McMichael

Martha Manning, widow

4th District:

213
214
&5
216
«17

William E, Marcus

Nancy Green (or Gunn)widow
Thomas Edwards

Henry Musser

Jeremiah Miliner

From what
County

‘Gwinnett

Gwinnett
Warren
Jones
Tattnall
Jefferson
Columbia
Warren
Wayne
Columbia
Columbia
Chatham
Gwinnett
Habersham
Columbia
Oglethorpe
Jasper
Liberty
Jones

Glynn

Putnam
Morgan
Telfair
Richmond

Franklin

9
/7

Date of
grant

- 1-7-1822

11-17-1825
12-17-1825
1-7-1823
12-21-1826
1-10-1822
12-8-1830
6-29-1826
8-25-1825
11-9-1825
11-27-1828
9-24-1829
12-16-1825
11-10-1823
11-7-1823
12-4-1829
1-16-1826
11-28-1822
1-1-1828
11-21-1823

10-25-1825
9-21-1826
3-16-1822
2-23-1822
11-26-1823



Persons who received land grants in the vicinity of Inman

4th District

LL

218
e31
232
233
234
235
236
245
246
2U47
248
249
250

Name

Samuel Brown

William Oneal

Francis Holton's orphans
Joshua Crow

Berian Dawtery

James (Jones?) Malone
James W, Ray

Stanley Monk

Lucretia Litefoot
Samuel Ward

Joel Highsaw

Samuel Hughs

Robert D, Camp

From what
county

Walton
Bullock
Emanuel
Morgan
Emanuel
Jasper
Putnam
Jones
Burke
Twiggs
Walton
Franklin

Gwinnett

(cont'd)

Date of

Grant
11-4-1822
11-11-1824
11-26-1825
5-19-1823
10-11-1823
10-27-1823
12-26-1821
12-28-1821
12-8-1823
10-24-1822
1-12-1826
1-8-1823
6-2-1825



