ORGANIZATIONS

met

There was an Odd Fellows Lodge that, on the second story of the school house. No records of this group can now be found.

After the Givil War, the Confederate Veterans were organized and were active. They held regular reunions and many from here attended.

The women joined the United Daughters of the Confederacy and maintained their loyalty to those who fought for the Cause. They kept scrap books and raised money for monuments and maintained records of those who had fought for the Confederacy.

NE GRO THE BLACK FAMILIES

Inman has been blessed with the presence of many fine black families.

To name some of these there are the Forts, the Prayors, the Carltons,

the Hands, the Gays, the Hunnicutts, the Whitakers, the Coggins,

the Grooms, the Tom Westmorelands, the Brooks, and the Joe Porch family.

There are two local lodges: The U & A Lodge, a burial society, bought land from Dr. Welden in 1906. Its purpose was to take care of the sick and help bury the dead. Homer Brooks is president.

Bright Hope Lodge #465, Free Ancient and Accepted Yorkright

Masons was organized in 1974 with Homer Brooks as worshipful master.

Their main purpose is to take care of the sick, help bury the dead, and to help worthy brothers in distress.

OTHER ON THE DARKER SIDE

All has not been love and gentleness in Inman throughout the years. There were two men who lived here who were especially rough characters, particularly when they were drinking. Many of the ladies would cross the street rather than meet up with them. It is said that one of them slashed a man's throat for no cause as he was leaving the grocery store. Fortunately, Dr. Chambers came along and was able to save the man's life.

There have been other incidents when persons were shot and killed in cold blood and the perpetrators were not brought to justice.

Persons 5th Dist LL	who received land grants in the crict Name	e vicinity of Inman: From what County	Date of grant	
7	Edward Lee	Gwinnett	1-7-1822	
8	Vardy Bonds	Gwinnett	11-17-1825	
9	John Jones.	Warren	12-17-1825	
10	Ervine Bullock	Jones	1-7-1823	
11	Needham Gann's orphans	Tattnall	12-21-1826	
12	John Wilson	Jefferson	1-10-1822	
20	James Willis' orphans	Columbia	12-8-1830	
21	Drury Banks	Warren	6-29-1826	
22	William B. Munder	Wayne	8-25-1825	
23	John Garnett	Columbia	11-9-1825	
24	John B. Binion	Columbia	11-27-1828	
25	John Kelly	Chatham	9-24-1829	
26	William McBride	Gwinnett	12-16-1825	
39	Elizabeth Saxon, widow	Habersham	11-10-1823	
40	Juriah Harris	Columbia	11-7-1823	
41	Jacob Early	Oglethorpe	12-4-1829	
42	John Overton	Jasper	1-16-1826	
43	Alexander Fraser	Liberty	11-28-1822	
44	Ezekiel McMichael	Jones	1-1-1828	
45	Martha Manning, widow	Glynn	11-21-1823	
4th District:				
213	William E. Marcus	Putnam	10-25-1825	
214	Nancy Green (or Gunn)widow	Morgan	9-21-1826	
215	Thomas Edwards	Telfair	3-16-1822	
216	Henry Musser	Richmond	2-23-1822	
217	Jeremiah Miliner	Franklin	11-26-1823	

Persons	who received land grants in the	ne vicinity of Inman	(cont'd)	
4th District				
LL	Name	From what county	Date of Grant	
218	Samuel Brown	Walton	11-4-1822	
231	William Oneal	Bullock	11-11-1824	
232	Francis Holton's orphans	Emanuel	11-26-1825	
233	Joshua Crow	Morgan	5-19-1823	
234	Berian Dawtery	Emanuel	10-11-1823	
235	James (Jones?) Malone	Jasper	10-27-1823	
236	James W. Ray	Putnam	12-26-1821	
245	Stanley Monk	Jones	12-28-1821	
246	Lucretia Litefoot	Burke	12-8-1823	
247	Samuel Ward	Twiggs	10-24-1822	
248	Joel Highsaw	Walton	1-12-1826	
249	Samuel Hughs	Franklin	1-8-1823	
250	Robert D. Camp	Gwinnett	6-2-1825	